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M.U.I.O.O.F. —continued.
Districts separately regis-

tered —continued.
Otago District—

Central Body
Hand and Heart Lodge

..

Dunedin „

Dalton „

Prince of Wales „

Albion „

Oamaru „

Tuapeka Pioneer „

Prince Alfred ,,

Naseby „

Alexandra „

Roxburgh ,,

Tapanui ,,

Palmerston „

Cromwell ,,

Mount Wendon „

Band of Friendship „

Outram ,,

Mosgiel „

Caversham ,,

Valley
Ngapara ,,

Dunback ,,

Pride of Kaitangata „

Unitod Brothers „

Milton „

Waikaka ,,.

Middlemarch „

Maniototo ,,

Centenary
,,

Vincent „

£ £

Dunedin 1,891 484
..

1848 700 50,029 44,959
.. 1862 477 32,195 30,926

Balclutha .. 1864 276 12,180 11,810
Port Chalmers 1864 177 7,876 7,340
Dunedin .. 1864 419 | 17,675 17,191
Oamaru .. 1864 253 9,159 8,971
Lawrence ..

1865 156 7,690 7.451
Waikouaiti.. 1866 68, 4,933 4,622
Naseby .. 1868 104 ! 2,125 2,040
Pt. Molyneux 1869 132 , 4,668 4,358
Roxburgh

..
1869 100 ! 1,563 1,345

Tapanui .. | 1869 198 ! 10,277 9,924
Palmerston S. ! 1870 105 4,550 4,229
Cromwell .. 1870 103 12,155 11,190
Waikaia .. 1871 66 1,911 1.905
Kakanui .. 1872 66 1,548 1,371
Outram .. 1875 112, 6,903 6,564
Mosgiol .. 1879 302 i 12,253 11,764
Caversham.. 1881 315 I 14,311 12,605
Dunedin

.. 1881 211 8,912 8,367
Ngapara .. 1891 49 1,496 1,444
Dunback .. 1892 71 1,649 1,605
Kaitangata.. 1892 239 6,401 6,185
Cambrian .. 1897 47 1,205 1,164
Milton .. 1897 325 7,289 7,188
Waikaka .. 1899 35 1,241 1,226
Middlemarch 1906 89 1,139 1,100
Ranfurly .. 1910 49 1,159 1,136
S. Dunedin .. 1911 66 825 815
Otnakau .. 1911 21 372 343

Dunedin

Balclutha ..

Port Chalmers
Dunedin
Oamaru
Lawrence ..

Waikouaiti ..

Naseby
Pfc. Molyneux
Roxburgh

..

Tapanui
Palmorston S.
Cromwell ..

Waikaia
Kakanui
Outram
Mosgiol
Caversham ..

Dunedin
Ngapara
Dunback
Kaitangata..
Cambrian ..

Milton
Waikaka
Middlemarch
Ranfurly
S. Dunedin ..

Otnakau

1848
1862
1864
1864
1864
1864
1865
1866
1868
1869
1869
1869
1870
1870
1871
1872
1875
1879
1881
1881
1891
1892
1892
1897
1897
1899
1906
1910
1911
1911

700
477
276
177
419
253
156
68

104
132
100
198
108
103
66
66

112 ,

302
315
211

49
71

239
47

325
35
89
49
66
21

£

1,891
50,029
32,195
12,180
7,876

17,675
9,159
7,690
4,933
2,125
4,668
1,563

10,277
4,550

12,155
1,911
1,548
6,903

12,253
14,311
8,912
1,496
1,649
6,401
1,205
7,289
1,241
1,139
1,159

825
372

£

1,407
5,070
1,269

370
536
484
188
239
311

85
310
218
353
321
959

6
177
349
489

1,706
545

52
44

216
41

101
15
39
24
10
29

£

-| 16-30
+ 15-05
-|- 4-65
- 1-69
+ 1-37
+ 7-93
+ 3-79
+ 17-21
-16-28
+ 6-39
-11-68
+ 5-58
- 0-68
-1-59-44

20-82
-11-80
-1-25-24
+ 5-05
- 2-26
+ 5-86
■1-10-46
- 8-10
- 4-54
- 6-55
- 0-39
- 2-97

5-59
+ 3-32
+ 1-17
+ 9-05

Total 5,331 247,580 231,617 15,963 I- 5-52

Southland District—

Central Body
Shamrock, Rose, and Thistle

Lodge
St. George Lodge
Winton „

United Gore ,,

Lumsden ,,

Awarna ,,

Riversdale ,,

Star of the West „

Mataura Falls „

Star of Nightoaps ,,

Hearts of Oak „

Balfour „

Otautau ,,

Star of Edendale „

Dipton
„

1 nvercargill
t*

Winton
Gore
Lumsden
Oampbelltown
Riversdale ..

Orepuki
Mataura
Nightcaps . .

Invereargill .

Balfour
Otautau
Edendale ..

Dipton

1860

1868
1874
1878
1882
1883
1889
1899
1900
1900
1904
1907
1913
1913
1914

329

407
133
152
141
99
41
70

100
55
42
36
34
23
34

1,210
18,597

14,670
2,479
7,043
2,051
3,915

489
920
860
357
619
389
427
391
501

412
18,234

14,473
2,479
6,897
1,916
3,844

451
912
713
241
616
292
386
369
409

798
363

197

146
135
71
38

8
147
116

3
97
41
22

. 92

-|- 2-51

- 6-91
10-22

- 1-86
-18-27
- 6-21
-22-76
- 5-42
-17-45
-12-98
-I- 2-57
-13-72
- 9-82
- 2-71
- 8-36

Total 1,696- 54,918 52,644 2,274 - 6-47

Total of Order 25,566 1,082,111 1,003,547 78,564
I.O.O.F.

Grand, Lodge of New Zealand —

Central Body
Pioneer Lodge

..

lieith „

Alfred
Star of Canterbury

,,

Rangitikei
„

Alexandrovna „

Unity „

Victoria „

Linden „

Southern Cross „

Pioneer of Southland „

Star of Auckland
Washington

,,

Templeton
„

Alma ,.

Wallace „

Ridgely „

Kawakawa ,,

Gladstone „

Mataura ,,

Aparima
„

Kaeo „

Orient „

Popotunoa ,,

Hope of Maheno „

Waiareka „

Star of Eden
„

Ruth Rebekah ,,

Star of Waiuku „

Dunedin

Oamaru
Timaru
Bull's
Temuka
S. Dunedin..
Geraldine ..

Kaikorai
Wellington

..

Invereargill. .

Auckland ..

Addington ..

Templeton
..

Wyndham
..

Riverton
Christchurch
Kawakawa . .

Fairlie Creek
Mataura
Otautau
Kaeo
Palmerston N.
Clinton
Maheno
Enfield
Ponsonby ..

Dunedin
Waiuku

1862
1867
1869
1869
1873
1874
1875
1875
1875
1877
1878
1878
1878
1881
1882
1882
1882
1883
1883
1883
1883
1884
1885
1889
1889
1891
1894
1895
1895

192
149
236
174
54

115
401
141
134
274
239
290
028
48
82
77

307
25

114
75
81
38

139
79
80
96

285
36

146

180,791
476

1,284
1,581

427
420

9
1,460

875
385

2,178
1,500
2,413
1,368

292
220
105
878
230
429
580
183
111
393
276
257
159

1-.266
46

232

178,259
118
715
837
206
233

79
360

28
734
954
324

78
278
199
• 3
205

19
223
578

78
59
76
91

134

2,532
358
569
744
161
187

9
1.381

515
362

1,444
546

2,089
1,290

14
2!

102
673
211
206

2
105
52

317
185

'123
159

1,197
43

232

69
3
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